EJCDC=
—_—

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. (001

Date of Issuance; 01.05.2023

Owner: City of Kingsport
Contractor: Merrell Bros., Inc.
Engineer: CDM Smith

Project: Anaerobic Digester Cleaning

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor’s Project No.: Kingsport
Engineer's Project No.: 33430-261690
Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Change order for the removal of additional volume from the Primary and Secondary Digesters.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 393,285.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 180 days

Ready for Final Payment: 180 days

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ toNo. __:

$.0.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.___ toNo.__ :
Substantial Completion: _0 days

Ready for Final Payment: 0 days

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 393,285.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: _180 days
Ready for Final Payment: 180 days

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change

Order: $ 312,140.92

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _30 days

Ready for Final Payment: 30 days

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _210 days

$ 705,425.92 Ready for Final Payment: 210 days
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: _ ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By:  Justin Jamesi T By: By: Dustin Smith o3 e
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Project Manager Title Title  Chief Business Development Officer
Date:  1/6/23 Date Date (1,05.2023
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelof1l




	1492_001.pdf
	C-941 - Primary  Secondary Digesters - Signed.pdf

